H H Jackson County Courthouse
Jackson County Missouri 415 E12ih Street, 2nd floor
Kansas City, Missouri
64106
(816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 12084, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute an amendment to an agreement with the Missouri Department of Social Services
for child autopsy services to be provided by the Medical Examiner's Office.

RESOLUTION #12084, March 9, 1998

INTRODUCED BY Dixie M. Flynn, County Legislator

WHEREAS, by Resolution 11698, dated April 14, 1997, the County entered into an agreement with the Missouri Department of Social Services
for the handling of child autopsies by the Jackson County Medical Examiner's Office; and,

WHEREAS, the County and Missouri Department of Social Services desire to extend said agreement through June 30, 1999; and,

WHEREAS, the attached amendment to agreement for these services has been suggested by the Department of Social Services and approved
by the County Counselor; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the attached amendment to agreement is hereby approved,
and that the County Executive be and hereby is authorized to execute the amendment to agreement on behalf of the County.
Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

County Counselor

Certificate of Passage

| hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution # 12084 of March 9, 1998 was duly passed on March
16 , 1998 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:
Yeas 9 Nays 0
Abstaining 0 Absent 0
Date Mary Jo Brogoto, Clerk of Legislature
Jackson County Missouri Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/11/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

